1	State of Arkansas 83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 749 of 2001	
3	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE BILL 1778	
4	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE BILL 1770	
5	By: Representative C. Taylor			
6				
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AM	TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 4-33-504 PERTAINING TO		
10	SERVICE ON C	SERVICE ON CORPORATIONS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11				
12	Subtitle			
13	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 4-33-504		504	
14	PERTAINING TO SERVICE ON CORPORATIONS.			
15				
16				
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
18				
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 4-33-504(b) is amended to read as follows:			
20	(b) If a corporat	(b) If a corporation has no registered agent, or the agent cannot with		
21	reasonable diligence be served, the corporation may be served by registered or			
22	certified mail, return receipt requested, addressed to the secretary of the			
23	corporation at its principal office, if known, and such service is perfected			
24	<u>under this section on</u> th	e earliest of:		
25	(1) the date the corporation receives the mail;			
26	(2) the dat	e shown on the return receip	t, if signed on behalf of	
27	the corporation; or			
28	(3) five (5) days after its deposit in the U.S. Mail, if mailed			
29	and correctly addressed	with first class postage aff	i xed.	
30				
31				
32	APPROVED: 3/13/2001			
33				
34				
35				
36				

\*RRS166\*